
Cultural Resource Consultants in New Mexico 

S= Survey 
M=Monitoring 

T= Testing

NEW MEXICO

Organization Contact Address e-mail City Zip Phone
Bernalillo

AABS_G. Robert 
Phippen, Jr. & Amy 
Silberberg

Amy Silberberg 8055 North Doña Ana 
Road

raspbird@aol.com Albuquerque 87107 (505) 239-2307 S M T *

Archaeological Research 
& Technology

David V. Hill 2515 Vista Larga Ave NE dhill1@att.net Albuquerque 87106 (720) 290-1121

Arms Consulting 
Services

George Arms 344 Enchanted Valley 
Place, NW

armsway65@hotmail.com Albuquerque 87107 (505) 366-7155 S M T

BARR Engineering Hollis Lawrence 320 Osuna Road NE, Suite 
C1

hlawrence@barr.com Albuquerque 87107 (505) 954-1570 S M T *

Bat Conservation 
International

Amalia Kenward 3021A Camillo Lane NW, akenward@batcon.org Albuquerque 87104 (575) 613-0193 S M

This list provides the names of individuals and firms who hold a current General Archaeological 
Investigation Permit for archaeological investigations on state land statewide. Some firms also 
hold an Annual Unmarked Human Burial Excavation Permit, as indicated by the * next to their 
name. 

This list is distributed for the convenience of those who might need the services of a cultural 
resource consultant. The Historic Preservation Division does not guarantee or recommend the 
work of anyone on this list and we advise everyone to check references and obtain at least three 
bids for each project. Please contact Jessica Badner at (505) 476-6160 if you have any questions 
regarding this list.

June 2024 *  Annual Unmarked Human Burial Excavation Permit

Bataan Memorial Building
407 Galisteo Street, Suite 236
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
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Organization Contact Address e-mail City Zip Phone
BRIC, LLC Timothy Goddard 5001 Indian School Rd, NE 

Ste 200
Timothy.Goddard@bric-
dine.com

Albuquerque 87110 (505) 563-4698 S M T

Chronicle Heritage Jeremy Loven 200 Oak Street Northeast, 
Ste 5

ChronicleHeritage.com Albuquerque 87106 (505-516-0261 S M T *

Cienega Environmental Hollis Lawrence 3117 10th St NW hollis.lawrence@gmail.com 
or 
hollisconsulting@gmail.co

Albuquerque 87107 (505) 331-8408 S M

Colinas Cultural 
Resource Consulting

John Roney 316 Osuna Road NE, Suite 
102

jroney.ccrc@yahoo.com Albuquerque 87107 (505) 344-9469 S M T *

Hammerstone 
Environmental

Richard Burleson 7326 Guadalupe Trail NW richardburleson70@yahoo.
com

Los Ranchos 
de 
Albuquerque

87107 (505) 850-5526 S M T

J.T. Rein Archaeology 
LLC

Justin T. Rein 4 Pinon Ave. justin.rein@jtreinarch.com Ceder Crest 87008 (505) 263-6338 S M

Lone Mountain 
Archaeological Services

Cathy Travis 2625 Pennsylvania NE, 
Suite 2000

catravis@lone-mtn.com Albuquerque 87110 (505) 881-0011 S M T *

N/V/5 Antonio De Cunzo 4374 Alexander Blvd., NE, 
Suite K

joanne.eakin@nv5.com Albuquerque 87107 (505) 898-8848 S M T *

Office of Contract 
Archeology (OCA)

Russell Greaves MSC07 4230, 1717 Lomas 
Blvd. NE

rgreaves@unm.edu Albuquerque 87131-
0001

(505) 277-2870 S M T *

Okun Consulting 
Solutions

Adam Okun 727 Morningside Dr. NE adam@okunsolutions.com Albuquerque 87108 (505) 235-7196 S M T *

P3Planning Nicholas Parker PO Box 10359 nparker@P3planning.com 
or 
wpenner@P3planning.com

Albuquerque 87107 (505) 750-8698 S M
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Organization Contact Address e-mail City Zip Phone
Parametrix Jeff Fredine 8801 Jefferson Street NE, 

Bldg. B
jfredine@parametrix.com Albuquerque 87113 (505) 821-4700 S M T *

Resi Solutions Matthew Bandy 11420 Ranchitos Rd. NE matt@resi.solutions Albuquerque 87122 (505) 552-2724 S M T
Statistical Research, Inc. Dave Unruh 117 Bryn Mawr Drive SE dunruh@sricrm.com Albuquerque 87106 (505) 323-8300 S M T *

Sunstone Compliance 
Solutions, LLC

Katherine Roxlau 2508 Garfield Ave SE kathy.roxlau@sunstonecom
pliance.com

Albuquerque 87106 (505) 250-7363 S M

SWCA Environmental 
Consultants

Matt Edwards 7770 Jefferson St NE, 
Suite 410

medwards@swca.com Albuquerque 87109 (505) 254-1115 S M T *

Swift River 
Environmental Services

Paula Pflepsen 520 Los Ranchos Rd., NW paula.pflepsen@swiftrivere
s.com

Albuquerque 87107 (505) 550-6472 S M T *

Terracon Consultants, 
Inc.

6805 Academy Pkwy West 
NE

Albuquerque 87109 (505)797-4287 S M T *

Tierra Right of Way 
Services, Ltd.

Trisha Rude 4107 Montgomery Blvd 
NE

trude@tierra-row.com Albuquerque 87109 (800) 433-3748 S M T *

TRC Companies Toni R. Goar 6501 Eagle Rock Avenue 
NE, Suite B5

tgoar@trccompanies.com Albuquerque 87109 (505) 342-6361 S M T *

Wilson & Company, 
Engineers and Architects

Blake Roxlau 4401 Masthead St. NE, 
Suite 150

blake.roxlau@wilsonco.co
m

Albuquerque 87109 (505)-250-7457 S M

WSP USA 6100 Uptown Blvd. NE, 
Suite 700

Jennifer.hyre@wsp.com Albuquerque 87110 (505) 400-8304 S M T

Chaves
Boone Arch Resource 
Consultants, LLC

Stacy Galassini 9 Solana Ln Boonearch@yahoo.com Roswell 88201 (505) 290-0089 S M

Dona Ana
Advanced Archaeological 
Solutions

Michael 
A.

Stowe 1021 Calle Contendo mastowe@aol.com Las Cruces 88011 (575) 496-1570 S M T
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Organization Contact Address e-mail City Zip Phone
AmaTerra Environmental Moira Ernst 151 S. Walnut, Suite B-1 mernst@amaterra.com Las Cruces 88001 (512) 329-0031 S M T *

ASM Affiliates John Taylor-
Montoya

277 E. Amador Avenue, 
US Bank Bldg., Suite G

jmontoya@asmaffiliates.co
m

Las Cruces 88001 (575) 526-6500 S M T

DMG Four Corners 
Research

Dawn Greenwald 151 S Walnut St Ste C11
Las Cruces

4corners@4cornersresearch
.com

Las Cruces 88001 (575) 323-3271 S M T *

Epsilon Systems 
Solutions, Inc.

E. Bradley Beacham 205 W. Boutz Rd. Bldg 4, 
Ste 3

ebeacham@epsilonsystems.
con

Las Cruces 88005 (575) 528-8197 S M T

Full Circle Heritage 
Services

Mark Sechrist 54 Santana Road msechrist0@gmail.com Vado 88072-
7225

(575) 233-4071 S M T *

Human Systems Research Deborah 
M.

Dennis PO Box 728 info@humansystemsresearc
h.org

Las Cruces 88004 (505) 524-9456 S M T *

New Mexico State 
University

Rani T. Alexander Department of 
Anthropology

raalexan@nmsu.edu Las Cruces 88003 (575) 646-5809 S

Zia Engineering & 
Environmental 
Consultants

Victor Gibbs 755 S. Teshlor Blvd., Suite 
F-201

vrgibbs@ziaeec.com Las Cruces 88011 (575) 532-1526 S M T *

Eddy
APAC Jeffrey S. Pangburn P.O. Box 1982 apac2011nm@gmail.com Carlsbad 88221-

1982
(575) 200-7099 S M T

Beaver Creek 
Archaeology

Raina Hanley 712 w. Quay Ave. rhanley@bcarch.org Artesia 88210 (701) 663-5521 S M

Black River Consulting, 
LLC

Scott Walley 4601 Forrest Dr. Apt. 31 swalley202@gmail.com Carlsbad 88220 (575) 361-1144 S M

Terracon Consultants, 
Inc.

4518 West Pierce Street Carlsbad 88220 (575) 689-4020 S M T

SWCA Environmental 
Consultants

Alissa Healy 101 W Church St. alissa.healy@swca.com Carlsbad 88220 (505) 200-3235 S M T *

Terracon Consultants, 
Inc.

4450 Bataan Memorial E Las Cruces 88011-
6000

(575) 527-1700 S M T
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Organization Contact Address e-mail City Zip Phone
McKinley

Terracon Consultants, 
Inc.

1213A N Hwy 491 Gallup 87301 (505) 722-5711 S M T

Otero
Blue Sky Consulting Jeremy Davis 501 6th Street. jtdavis6789@hotmail.com Tularosa 88352 (575) 491-3198 S M T

Double D Oil Field 
Services, LLC

Doralene Sanders PO Box 78 doubledofs@gmail.com Bent 88314 (575) 671-4797 S M

Jornada Research 
Institute

David Greenwald P.O. Box 684 jornada.research.institute@
gmail.com

Tularosa 88352 (575) 585-5566 S T

San Juan 
Dinetahdoo Cultural 
Resources Management

Rena Martin PO Box 2012 dinetahdoo@yahoo.com or 
saanii@dinetahdoo.com

Farmington 87499 (505) 970-9478 S M

San Juan County 
Museum Association

Tori Myers PO Box 125 Bloomfield 87413-
0125

(505) 632-2779 S M T *

San Miguel
Townsend 
Archaeological 
Consultants

Stephen Townsend PO Box 2501 tactown@yahoo.com Las Vegas 87701 (505) 425-5561 S M T

Sandoval
Cibola Research 
Consultants

Michael P. Marshall PO Box 743 cibolaresearch@SWCP.co
m

Corrales 87048-
0743

(505) 898-0614 S M T

Santa Fe
Abboteck Alysia L. Abbott 1315 Morelia aloriabbott@msn.com Santa Fe 87505 (505) 989-8710 S M *
Aspen CRM Solutions Emily Brown 6 Herrada Way emily@aspencrmsolutions.

com
Santa Fe 87508 (505) 466-3162 S M

Chama Environmental 
Research & Consulting, 
LLC

Berenika Byszewski 149 Calle Ojo Feliz, Unit H berenika@chamaconsulting
.com

Santa Fe 87505 (505) 280-5262 S M
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Organization Contact Address e-mail City Zip Phone
Historic Preservation 
Division

Jan V. Biella Bataan Memorial Building, 
407 Galisteo Street, Suite 
236

jan.biella@state.nm.us. Santa Fe 87501 (505) 827-6320 S M T *

Jemez Mountain 
Research Center

Michael 
L.

Elliott PO Box 4759 jemrec@comcast.net Santa Fe 87502 (505) 474-7010 S M T *

Office of Archaeological 
Studies

John Taylor-
Montoya 
(john.taylor-
montoya

P.O. Box 2087 john.taylor-
montoya@dca.nm.gov

Santa Fe 87504-
2087

(505) 476-4404 S M T *

Ron Winters Ron Winters 109 Calle Paula rondigs@comcast.net Santa Fe 87505 (505) 670-6952 S M T *
Southwest 
Archaeological 
Consultants

Cherie L. Scheick or 
Steven Mac

PO Box 5586 cherie@,swarchcons.com/st
even@,swarchcons.com

Santa Fe 87502-
558

(505) 984-1151 S M T

Stampede Ventures, Inc. Joseph Aguilar 300 Paseo de Peralta jaguilar@bsnc.net Santa Fe 87501 (505) 819-9057 S M

TAMARCH Cultural 
Resource Management 
Services

Tamara Jager 
Stewart

2747 Cille Serena tamjstewart@yahoo.com Santa Fe 87505 (505) 699-3550 S M

Zia Archaeology Stephen S. Post 3924 Old Santa Fe Trail sspost@q.com Santa Fe 87505 (505) 603-6385 S

Kenneth & Marie Brown Kenneth 
L.

Brown 1 Milton Loop km9brown@q.com Los Luns 87031 (505)364-4749 S M T *
Valencia
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Organization  Address  e-mail  City  Zip  Phone

AECOM A.E. 
(Gene)

Rogge 7720 N. 16th Street, Suite 
100

gene.rogge@aecom.com Phoenix 85020 (602) 371-1100 S M T *

Antigua Archaeology, 
LLC

James Moses PO Box 4168 antigua.arch@hotmail.com Prescott 86302-
4168

(520) 820-1094 S

Archaeology Southwest Linda J. Pierce 300 N. Ash Alley info@archaeologysouthwest.or
g

Tucson 86701 (520) 882-6946 S M T *

Chronicle Heritage Tom Motsinger 319 E. Palm Lane ChronicleHeritage.com Phoenix 85004 (602) 261-7253 S M T *

Cornerstone 
Environmental 
Consulting, LLC

Joshua Edwards 320 N. Leroux Street, Suite 
A

josh@cornerstone-
environmental.com

Flagstaff 86001 (928) 522-4148 S

Desert Archaeology, Inc. Sarah. Herr 3975 North Tucson Blvd. sherr@desert.com Tucson 85716 (520) 881-2244 S

Envirosystems 
Management, Inc.

David Hart 23 East Fine Avenue dhart@esmaz.com or 
sdeats@esmaz.com

Flagstaff 86001 (928) 226-0236 S M T

Harris Environmental 
Group, Inc.

Lisa K. Harris 650 N, 6th Avenue lharris@heg-inc.com Tucson 87505 (520) 628-6648 S M T

Jacobs Engineering 
Group, Inc

Glennda Luhnow 101 North 1st Avenue, Suite 
2600

glennda.luhnow@jacobs.com Phoenix 85003 480) 510-0830 S M T 

LA Neal Consultants, 
LLC

Lynn Neal 519 N Charles Rd
Flagstaff, AZ  86001-4708

lynnaneal@outlook.com Flagstaff 86001-
4708

(928) 606-2258 S M T *

North Wind Resource 
Consulting

Matthew Peters 2025 N. 3rd St., Suite B260 cdichter@northwindgrp.com Phoenix 85004 (602) 362-8053 S M

Statistical Research, Inc. Eric Klucas 6099 E. Speedway Blvd. Tuscon 85712 (520) 721-4309 S M T *

Terracon Consultants, 
Inc.

John D. Hall 344 South Euclid Ave. Ste 
107

John.Hall@terracon.com Tucson 85719 (520) 798-4835 S M T

Westland Resources, Inc. Avi Buckles 4001 E. Paradise Falls Drive abuckles@westlandresources.c
om 

Tucson 87512 (520) 206-9585 S M T *

Contact  
Arizona 
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Organization  Address  e-mail  City  Zip  PhoneContact  

Environmental 
Assessment Specialists, 
Inc. (EAS)

James J. Moses 71 San Marino Avemue antigua.arch@hotmail.com Ventura 93003 (520) 820-1094 S

HDR Daniel Leard 591 Camino de la Reina, 
Suite 300

Daniel.Leard@hdrinc.com San Diego 92108 (575) 915-7149 S M T

Adkins Consulting, Inc. Maria Adkins 693 CR 233, Suite A maria@adkinsenvironmental.co
m

Durango 81301 (505) 793-1140 S M T

Alpine Archaeological 
Consultants

Kim Redman PO Box 2075 kim.redman@alpinearchaeolog
y.com

Montrose 81402-
2075

(970) 249-6761
ext 38

S M T

Arcadis U.S. Dulaney Barclay 630 Plaza Drive, Suite 100 dulaney.barclay@arcadis-
us.com

Highlands 
Ranch

80129 (720) 344-3500 S M

Burns & McDonnell Clive Briggs 9785 Maroon Circle Suite 
400

cwbriggs@burnsmcd.com Centennial 80112 (720) 592-3428 S M T

ERO Resources 
Corporation

Sean Larmore 835 E. Second Ave, Suite 
400

slarmore@eroresources.com Durango 81301 (970) 422-2136 S M T

Espinoza Cultural 
Services, LLC

Dee Espinoza PO Box 571 espinoza@ecs-arch.com La Jara 81140 (719) 298-1780 S M

Stantec Robert Rowe II 410 17th St, Suite 1400 
Denver

bob.rowe@stantec.com Denver 80222 (303) 285-4606 S M T

Stratified Environmental 
& Archaeological 
Services, LLC

Douglas Loebig P.O. Box 1078 stratifiedenviro@yahoo.com Ignacio 81137 (970) 563-4615 S M T

Tetra Tech, Inc. Deborah Huntley 350 Indiana Street, Suite 
500

Deborah.Huntly@tetratech.com Golden 80401 (720)340-9474 S M T

Woods Canyon 
Archaeological 
Consultants

Jason Chuipka 206 North Washington 
Street

jason@woodscanyon.net Cortez 81321-
2834

(970) 564-9640 S M T *

California 

Colorado 
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Organization  Address  e-mail  City  Zip  PhoneContact  

Gray and Pape Heritage 
Management

James Renn 950 South Ausable Trail jrenn@graypape.com Grayling 49738 915-487-7082 S M T

Beaver Creek 
Archaeology

1632 Capitol Way Bismarck, 
ND 

58501 (701) 663-5521 S M T

Wonderstone LLC Nicole Ramirez 
Thomas

PO Box 5891, Stateline nicole@wonderstoneconsulting.
com/colie91@hotmailccom

Stateline, 
NV

89449 (530) 680-1841 S M

Algonquin Consultants, 
Inc.

Rebecca A. Hawkins 57251 East 120 Road rahawkins@algonquinconsultan
ts.com

Miami, OK 74354 (918) 541-0782 S M T

SEARCH, Inc. Kelly Hockersm
ith

203 Shady Lane Kelly.hockersmith@searchinc.c
om

White 
House, TN 

37188 (615) 788-9016 S M T

Blanton & Associates Mark Willis 5 Lakway Centre Ct., Suite 
#200

Mark.Willis@icf.com Austin 78734 (512) 461-7982 S M T

Canacre USA, LLC, a 
Quanta Services 
Company

James Karbula 480 Wildwood Forest Dr., 
Suite 750

jkarbula@canacre.com The 
Woodlands

77380 (512) 450-2478 S M T

Eclipse Environmental 
Science Group

Thomas Barrett 1150 N US Highway 87, 
Suite 750

tbarrett@eclipsesg.com The 
Woodlands

78624 (512) 350-5748 S M T

Environmental Science & 
Engineering (ESE) 
Pertners, LLC

Reign Clark reign@esepartners.com Austin 78746 (512) 419-8424 S M T *

Flatrock Engineering & 
Environmental, LLC

Joel Butler 18615 Tuscany Stone, Suite 
200

joel.butler@flatrockenergy.net San 
Antonio

78258 (210) 693-6314 S M

North Dakota, Nevada, Oklahoma, Tenesee

Texas 

Michigan 

June 2024 *  Annual Unmarked Human Burial Excavation Permit

Permit 



Cultural Resource Consultants in other states S= Survey 
M=Monitoring 

T= Testing 

Organization  Address  e-mail  City  Zip  PhoneContact  
Goshawk Environmental 
Consulting, Inc.

Steve Evans 385 Creek Road, sevans@goshawkenv.com Dripping 
Springs, 
Texas

78620 (737)-888-1136 S M T

Versar, Inc. Peter Condon 4725 Ripley Drive, Suite A Pcondon@versar.com El Paso 79922 (915) 585-0168 S M T

Westwood Professional 
Services

Joel Butler Perkway Centre 1, 2901 
Dallas Parkway, Suite 400

joel.butler@westwoodps.com Plano 75093 (737) 268-5767 S M

WGA Environmental, 
LLC

Logan Ralph 311 Montana Ave, A-2 lralph@wga-llp.com El Paso 77063 (713) 789-1990 S M

POWER Engineers, Inc. Andy Yentsch andy.yentsch@powereng.com Cottonwoo
d Heights

84047 (801) 520-2382 S M T
Utah
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